



35

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3635/2017 & CM APPL. 16028/2017

OXFORD PUBLIC

EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Atul Kumar and
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Advocate with
Ms. Akshita Manocha, Advocate for
DDA.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate for GNCT
of Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2017

At the request of learned counsel for respondent-DDA, adjourned to
16th May, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 28, 2017

js