



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3635/2017

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing

Counsel with Ms. Isha Garg,

Advocate for respondent-DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

16.05.2017

C.M.16028/2017 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 3635/2017

Notice.

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 3.

Respondent No.2 is struck from the array of respondents being an unnecessary party.

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 & 3 submits that the prayer of petitioner is being considered and six weeks' time is sought to do the needful.

List on 11th August, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 16, 2017

S