

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3635/2017

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Atul Kumar and Mr Amit Gupta,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through : Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC with
Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, Adv. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

02.11.2017

Learned counsel for the respondent-DDA seeks adjournment on account of personal exigency of the counsel, which is not opposed. On 16th May, 2017, the adjournment was sought to revert on the consideration of the prayer of the petitioner within six weeks. Nothing has surfaced on record till now.

List on 19th December, 2017.

The dispute is only in relation to the rates chargeable for 43 sq. mts. of land adjoining the property of the petitioner. Should DDA be taking so much of time in taking decision on dispute of such a small magnitude? Answer has to be in the negative. It is, therefore,

expected of the concerned Commissioner to look into and ensure that the decision is taken within four weeks from today. Status report shall be filed a week before the date fixed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 02, 2017
SRwt