

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**
OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shahana Farah, Adv. for DDA
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

19.12.2017

The Hon'ble Judge is occupied in Division Bench-II.

On instructions, list on 20th December, 2017.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 19, 2017

sm