



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**
OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Atul Kumar, Mr.Amit Gupta,
Mr.Abhimanyu Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.J.Farah, Ms.Aastha Chopra,
Mr.Hitaish Chauhan, Advs. for R1-
DDA
Mr.Sanjoy Ghosh, ASC for GNCTD-
R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

13.02.2018

Pleadings are complete.

Mr.Rajiv Bansal, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent-DDA, states, that the DDA has filed an application seeking review of the order dated November 2, 2017. The same is not listed.

Renotify on August 21, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2018/akb