



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shahana Farah, Mr. Rahul
Dubey, Mr. Chitral Gambhir and Mr.
Ahrajita, Advocates for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **21.08.2018**

Renotify on 17.09.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AUGUST 21, 2018

as