



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017, C.M. No.38082/2018**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Atul Kumar, Mr.
Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Advocate with Ms.
Shahana Farah, Mr. Chitral, Mr.
Pranav, and Mr. Rahul Dubey,
Advocates for DDA/R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **17.09.2018**

No time left.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner, renotify on 09.01.2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

as



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/06/2026 at 07:48:35