



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shahana Farah, Mr. Rahul Dubey,
Ms. Parul Panthi and Ms. Shivika
Singh, Advs. for R-DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.01.2019**

CM No. 38082/2018 (for recalling of order dated 2nd Nov., 2017)

This is an application seeking recalling of the order dated 2nd November, 2017.

Issue notice to the non-applicants to file response to this application within four weeks with advance copy to the applicant who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereof.

List the application alongwith the writ petition for hearing and disposal on 12th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 09, 2019/kr