



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**
OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)
..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. for
DDA Ms. Shahana Farah, Mr. Rahul
Dubey, Mr. Chitral, Ms. Parul and Ms.
Vaishali, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
ORDER
% **12.03.2019**

CM APPL. 38082/2018

Mr. Atul Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks and is granted a further time of one week to file response to this application.

Renotify on 2nd April, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 12, 2019
bh