



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Gutpa, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Parul
Panthi, Ms. Vaishali Rawat and
Mr. Chitral Gambhir, Advs. for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

02.04.2019

CM No.38082/2018 (for recall of order)

Mr. Kamal Gupta seeks an adjournment to file a response to CM No. 38082/2018, submitting that he has been recently engaged in the matter.

Renotify on 8th May, 2019 for disposal at the end of the board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 02, 2019/kr