



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017 & CM APPL. 38082/2018**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Yudhister
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. for
DDA with Ms. Shahana Farah, Mr. Chitral
Gambhir and Ms. Parul Panthi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Renotify for disposal at the end of the Board on 5th August, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 08, 2019

bh