



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta and Mr. Sparsh
Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta and
Ms. Shahana Farah, Advocates for
DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

02.05.2022

1. Learned counsels for the parties are directed to file their written submissions within three weeks from today.
2. List on 12.09.2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 02, 2022

hsk