



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.09.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a passover.

In view of the heavy board of this Court and in view of the fact that some part heard matters are listed for hearing, it is not possible to passover the matter.

List on 31st January, 2023.

In the meantime, respondent/DDA is directed to file its written synopsis, not exceeding five pages, along with the judgments sought to be relied upon.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/ AK.