



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3635/2017**

OXFORD PUBLIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Ms. Yosha Dutt, Ms. Rashi Agarwal, Ms. Tripti Gupta and Mr. Aaditya D., Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. S. F. An dMs. Sanna H., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

05.12.2024

%

List on 18.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/ss